503087764 12/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3134369

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
DAVID B. PROBERT			09/29/2014
JEFF ENGEL			09/29/2014
ARSALAN AHMAD			09/30/2014
ARUN U. KISHAN			09/30/2014
JONATHAN E. LANGE			09/30/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:		SOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:		ICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMO		
State/Country:		NGTON	
Postal Code:	98052		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14502965	
	I		
	AIA		
Fax Number:		(509)323-8979	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provided		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 5093249256	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE 1400	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE 1400 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE 1400 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 MS1-5534US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE 1400 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 MS1-5534US SAYBRA MORRIS	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 5093249256 saybram@leehayes.com LEE & HAYES, PLLC 601 W RIVERSIDE AVE STE 1400 SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 MS1-5534US SAYBRA MORRIS /Saybra Morris/	

source=18L5448#page2.tif

source=18L5448#page3.tif
source=18L5448#page4.tif
source=18L5448#page5.tif
source=18L5448#page6.tif
source=18L5448#page7.tif
source=18L5448#page8.tif
source=18L5448#page9.tif
source=18L5448#page10.tif

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1- 5534US</u>

I ______ David B. Probert _____ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled Protecting Application Secrets from Operating System Attacks

("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on <u>9/30/2014</u> and given Application
 No. <u>14/502,965</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u>
 <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
 filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

David Probert	September 29, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
David B. Probert	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: MS1- 5534US

I _______Jeff Engel ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled Protecting Application Secrets from Operating System Attacks

("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on <u>9/30/2014</u> and given Application
 No. <u>14/502,965</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u>
 <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
 filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT REEL: 034386 FRAME: 0388

MS Docket No.: 355606.01 Attorney Docket No.: MS1- 5534US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	<i>09-29-2014</i> Date
Jeff Engel	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT REEL: 034386 FRAME: 0389

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1- 5534US</u>

1	Arsalan Ahmad	("ASSIGNOR") am the original
inventor	or an original joint inventor o	f subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed	in a patent application entitled	8
	Protecting Application Se	crets from Operating System Attacks

("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on <u>9/30/2014</u> and given Application
 No. <u>14/502,965</u> by the following Office <u>US United States</u>
 <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
 filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u> Patent and Trademark Office":

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034386 FRAME: 0390

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1-5534US</u>

/*************************************	
<u> </u>	[

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

*9/30/201*4 Date

181 0411

PATENT REEL: 034386 FRAME: 0391

Printed Name in English

Arsalan Ahmad

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1- 5534US</u>

I ______ Arun U. Kishan _____ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled Protecting Application Secrets from Operating System Attacks

("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
 ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
 Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
 Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
 here in parentheses (filed on <u>9/30/2014</u> and given Application
 No. <u>14/502,965</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u>
 <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
 filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

a. ul-	9/30/1H	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Arun U. Kishan		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1- 5534US</u>

I ______ Jonathan E. Lange _____ ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled Protecting Application Secrets from Operating System Attacks

("APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>9/30/2014</u> and given Application No. <u>14/502.965</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
- was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>":

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>355606.01</u> Attorney Docket No.: <u>MS1- 5534US</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

1450	7/30/14
Invektor's Signature	Date
Jonathan E. Lange	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)